PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3353787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
B.R.A.H.M.S AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	10/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZBX CORPORATION
Street Address:	73 RAILSIDE ROAD
Internal Address:	UNIT 9
City:	TORONTO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M3A1B2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D631556

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)595-1163

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-849-8435

Email: lowthers@simip.com
Correspondent Name: ERICA LOWTHERS
Address Line 1: 330 UNIVERSITY AVE

Address Line 2: 6TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5G1R7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12927-79	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERICA LOWTHERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Erica Lowthers/	
DATE SIGNED:	E SIGNED: 05/14/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=brahams-zbx design#page1.tif

PATENT 503307169 REEL: 035640 FRAME: 0531

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT (DESIGN APPLICATION)

In consideration of the sum of One Dolfar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

B.R.A.H.M.S Aktiengesellschaft

assignor, whose full postal address is **Neuendorfstr. 25, D-16761 Hennigsdorf, Germany**hereby confirms the sale, assignment, transfer and setting over and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to

ZBX CORPORATION

assignee, whose full postal address is 73 Railside Road, Unit 9, Toronto, Ontario M3A 1B2, Canada

the entire right, title and interest Worldwide in and to the design of

DIAGNOSTIC DEVICE

(i) as fully set forth and described in a design application filed under serial number 29/315,379 on June 19, 2009, and

together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said design application, Worldwide, including any and all divisional applications thereof, and any and all registrations which may issue for said design to the full end of the term for which each said design may be granted;

AND hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Registrations for said design and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

SIGNED at Heunissolor (place of execution)

this day of October , 2009

B.R.ABM.S. Aktiengesellschaft
Name: Andreas Jaman Helad Hislas
Title: CRO COD

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>Jugor Pirlauffr</u>, was personally present and did see <u>A. Zorgino un and U. Wirlo</u> who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

PATENT
REEL: 035640 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 05/14/2015